

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA:HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE: W.P.No.1836 of 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	27.02.2026	<p><u>LNA,J</u></p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.</p> <p>Notice sent to respondent No.5 was returned and learned counsel for the petitioner requests time to take steps against respondent No.5.</p> <p>Post on 25.03.2026.</p> <p>In the meanwhile, respondent Nos.2 to 4 shall file counter, failing which, respondent Nos.2 to 4 shall deposit a sum of Rs.5,000/- to the Director, Sainik Welfare, Hyderabad, State Bank of India, Shantinagar Branch (Account No.52188926279).</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>LNA,J</u></p> <p>Ssy</p>	